FLT/SMBC Tour de Parks (Sunday March 25th 2018)

62 mile Route (metric Century)

Follow the ORANGE arrows
Start at 7.30

Note: There is atemporary diversion of The Legacy Trail at Laurel Road.

Miles Turns

Start

0.0 from Venice Train Depot (Heading north up The Legacy Trail)

1.2 S @ Colonia Road

25 S @ Laurel Road

6.6 S @ Bay Street

8.7 S @ Central Sarasota Parkway

10.0 Sharp R @ Palmer Ranch Parkway (Careful cars may have green turn arrow)

10.6 L @ Honore Avenue

12.2 S @ Clark Road

13.2 S @ Proctor Road

13.8 R @ Wilkinson Road

14.0 L @ Center Gate

14.7 S @ Bee Ridge Road onto Woodmount Road

15.1 L @ Brookmeade

15.4 R @ Honore Avenue

15.7 S @ Webber Street (rotary)

15.9 S @ Colonial Oaks

16.7 R @ Bahia Vista Street

17.5 S @ Cattlemen Road (use middle lane)

17.6 L @ South Packinghouse Road

17.8 R @ Palmer Blvd.

216 R @ lonaRoad

22.7 L @ Bee Ridge Road

23.0 Enter Rothenbach Park, pass small island and immediate
L @ second service Road

23.1 S @ Running trail

23.6 REST STOP and turn round

24.2 S @ Running trail

24.3 R to exit Park

247 R @ lonaRoad

25.8 L @ Palmer Blvd.

26.7 R @ Debrecen Road

27.8 Bear R @ STOP sign by small Traffic Circle

28.1 L @ Fruitville Road

28.9 R @ Tatum Road

29.2 Bear L onto Richardson Road

30.7 L @ Coburn Road

31.1 R @ Fruitville Road

31.9 R @ Cattlemen Road (having passed under | 75)

325 S @ Richardson Road

35.1 L @ Rowing lake service road (having crossed two bridges)

36.0 REST STOP

36.4 S @ Athletes Drive



37.0
38.0
39.0
39.5

R @ Cattlemen Road

R @ Richardson Road

L @ Honore Avenue [3rd exit from traffic circle (rotary)]
S @ Fruitville Road

39.8to 40.3 S @ 3 traffic circles (rotaries), stay on Honore Avenue

40.5
41.6
42.2
43.3
44.4
44.5
44.8
45.2
45.6
46.1
46.3
46.6
47.9
50.0
50.1
51.3
52.3
53.3
57.6
57.8
59.0
59.6
60.2
61.5
62.7

S @ Bahia Vista Street

S @ Webber Street (rotary)

S @ Bee Ridge Road

S @ Proctor Road

S @ Clark Road

R @ Northridge Road

L @ Buckingham Street (Wellington Chase)

R @ Sturbridge Court

S @ Bridgehampton Blvd. into Flagstone Drive
L @ Featherstone Blvd.

R @ Palmer Ranch Parkway

Sharp L @ Mackintosh Road onto The Legacy Trail
S @ Central Sarasota Parkway

REST STOP at Osprey Junction Trailhead Park - Leave Rest Stop turning right
S @ Bay St.

L @ Old Venice Rd.

S @ US 41 (becomes Blackburn Point Rd.)

L @ Casey Key Rd.

L @ Albee Rd.

L @ Bay Shore Drive

R @ bend onto Laurel Road

S @ Tamiami Trail US 41

R @ The Legacy Trail

S @ Colonia Road

Finish at Venice Train Depot

R = Right turn, L = Left turn, S = Straight ahead

EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBERS:
Medical Emergency: Call 911
SMBC SAG Support: 941-928-1502



